●​ The apartments will range in size from one (1) bedroom studios to two (2) and three (3) 

bedroom units. 
●​ The ground floor will consist of three thousand (3,000) square feet and contain three (3) 

commercial spaces. 
●​ The size of the apartments will range from the studios at six hundred twenty-five (625) 

square feet to the three (3) bedroom units at one thousand one hundred fifty (1,150) 
square feet. 

●​ The front of the parcel will contain the entire building structure, and the rear of the 
parcel will contain parking spaces. 

●​ There will be an open promenade facing the river. 

Chairman Vicchiarello commented that most of the issues had been resolved.